

\$111657. NDB

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Kalgang panchyat Ice Adinasi Tola ko Tor te
Hue Nadi pul par kar te Hue pata gang parihari
Sadak Mahadali + Tola Talk.

DIVISION

Chhatapur

SUB-DIVISION

M.B.NO - 983

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Team Earth Computer Ltd

1st Year Maintenance Bill

Period: 16.12.2023 to 15.12.2024

26

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: Maintenance of Road					
and ch work for Lalgarh Panchayat					
ke Adiwasi Tola ke Jate hue Nadi					
ful Par karke hue to Pratapgarh					
Pariyahi Sadak Mahadakhit Tola					
MMGSY (NDB)					
Agency: Dream Earth Constn PBE Ltd.					
Agreement No. 07/530/MMGSY(NDB)/2223					
Agreement Value for Total 5 Yrs Maintenance					
Cost = Rs.					
Date of Commencement: 7.07.2022					
Actual Date of Completion: 15.12.2023					
(1) Restoration of rain Cuts					
$2 \times 9 \times 15 \times 1.50 \times 1.08 \times 0.30 = 131.63 m^3$					
(2) Maintenance of earthen shoulder					
$17 \times 30 \times 1.50 \times 1.05 = 804.38 m^2$					
(3) Maintenance of HPC — 1 no.					
(4) Maintenance of slab Culvert: 3 nos.					
(5) Maint. of Road Signs = 0.26 km					
(6) Maint. of 200 M 6 KM Stone					
= 0.31 km					
(7) Cutting of branches of trees					
— 6 nos.					
(8) Cutting of shrubs — 26 nos.					
(9) Trimming of grasses					
$7 \times 1.50 \times 1.11 = 11.70 m^2$					
(10) White Washing of parapet wall					
$2 \times 3 \times 3.50 \times (0.60 + 0.40) = 21.00 m$					

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

27

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of rain cut item 1 VTM					
P/b - 131.63 m ³ @ Rs. 404.08/m ³					
					= Rs. 53186.00
(2) Maint. of earthen shoulder item 2 VTM					
P/b - 804.38 m ² @ Rs. 60.28/m ²					
					= Rs. 48488.00
(3) Maint. of H.P.C. item 3 VTM					
P/b - 120 @ Rs. 1166.58 / each					
					= Rs. 1167.00
(4) Maint. of slab culvert item 4 VTM					
P/b - 320 @ Rs. 2394.96 / each					
					= Rs. 7185.00
(5) Maint. of Road Signs item 5 VTM					
P/b - 0.26 km @ Rs. 1104.58 / km					
					= Rs. 287.00
(6) Maint. of 200m & km stone					
item 6 VTM					
P/b - 0.31 km @ Rs. 622.49 / km					
					= Rs. 193.00
(7) Cutting of branches of trees					
item 7 VTM					
P/b - 670 @ Rs. 113.64 / each					
					= Rs. 682.00
(8) Cutting of shrubs item 8 VTM					
P/b - 260 @ Rs. 8.98 / each					
					= Rs. 181.00
(9) Trimming of grasses and weeds					
item 9 Continuation					
P/b - 11.70 m ² @ Rs. 2.33 / m ²					
					= Rs. 27.00
					CO Rs. 111396.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF Rs. 111,396 = 10
(10) White washing of parapet wall of 4D item to V.M.B					
P/26 - 21.00 m ² @ Rs. 16.93/m ²					
					= Rs. 356.10
					Rs. 111,752 = 10
Add @ 12% GST (t) Rs.					13410 = 10
Add @ 1% LC (t) Rs.					1118 = 10
Add @ 10% SP					
E/W: 252.29 m ³ @ Rs. 3.50 = Rs.					883.10
					Rs. 1,27,163.10
Less @ 1.58% below water agg					(t) Rs. 2009 = 10
					Rs. 1,25,154.10

15.2.2023
JE

Material Statement

Soil = 252.29 m³